

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7102 OF 2001

BHAKUADAS & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NANKIBAI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date: 05/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Kamla Kant Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. A. Bahadur Lal Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.1, application for restoration of appeal is allowed
subject to the costs of Rs.1,000/- to be deposited with the Supreme
Court Legal Services Committee within one week.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.1
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7102 OF 2001

BHAKUADAS AND OTHERS. ... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

NANKIBAI & ANR. ...
RESPONDENTS

ORDER

I.A.No.1, application for restoration of appeal is allowed

subject to the costs of Rs.1,000/- to be deposited with the Supreme
Court Legal Services Committee within one week.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI,
MAY 05, 2008.